1 0 2008 8	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE	nited States Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 32128-257681
ADEMARK OF		
\	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr.	508356
~	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ö		Name: Plastimed, Inc.
0	Gaétan MILANTE	Internal Address:
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
Q	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	8100 Samuel Hatt
	Execution Date(s): April 15, 2008	Chambly
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Quebec
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: J3L 6W4
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/078,573 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	12/078,573 Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Pres X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington	? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington	? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4936 Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	Pyes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
	Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 Phone Number: (202) 344-4936	Pyes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

	after referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent
said application to be filed in the United States Pat	ation being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; ent and Trademark Office. Curity Chited States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2007. Serial
	nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on Serial No. edesignated.
Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	Chambly, Quebec J3L 6W4 Canada, hereinafter referred to as the rest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals
said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ac Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continual granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by knowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and tions thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be agations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as amplified and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.
all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, in	
and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assign	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said applicationee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED this 15 day of APPIL . 2008.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Gaétan Milante	Signature: Lyne Theriaut
	Address: 950, rue AFauteux Boucher ville (Quebec) J4B 6V7
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Adult Man. Name: Edouard Lapointe Address: 3750 Ch. Salaberry
	Casignan (Quebec) 531319
=2735(4	

VENABLE LEP Washington, D.C. 20004 944730

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021103 FRAME: 0758